

S. No. 40

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 257/2025

Mohammad Yousuf Tantray and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat, Advocate

**Vs.**

Union Territory Through Police Station ...Respondent(s)  
Kulgam and Anr.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA  
Mr. Naveed Bukhtiyar Gul, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

31.10.2025

Response be filed positively within a period of four weeks. A copy of which be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

List on 01.12.2025.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

31.10.2025

Shabroz