

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 257/2025 CrIM(603/2025)

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF TANTRAY AND ORS. ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Shafi Bhat, Advocate
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE ...Respondent(s)
STATION KULGAM AND ANR. (HOME)**

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA for R-1
Mr. Zahid Hussain Dar, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER
01.04.2026

1. Status report/reply stands filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is granted a last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 20.05.2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”